
2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Smallbore Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Nicole M. Allaire  West Virginia University 
Jamie Beyerle   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Matthew D. Emmons  University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Morgan C. Hicks  Murray State University 
Hannah L. Kerr   Xavier University 
Abhijeet P. Konduskar  The Ohio State University 
Karl Olsson   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Per Sandberg   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Bradley S. Wheeldon  University of Kentucky 
Matthew J. Wallace  University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Matthew Albright  United States Naval Academy 
Paul A. Charbonneau  United States Military Academy 
F. Daniel Crews   Tennessee Technological University 
Vicki A. Goss   University of Kentucky 
James W. Hall   Jacksonville State University 
Joseph A. Hein   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Thrine M. Kane   Xavier University 
Ryan T. Tanoue   University of Nevada 
Amanda M. Trujillo  University of Nebraska 
D. Wade Tyner   West Virginia University 
 
Smallbore Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
A. Celeste Green  Texas Christian University 
Kevin P. Simon   Jacksonville State University 
Erin K. Skeuse   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Kimberly A. Pienkowski  United State Military Academy  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Free Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
James R. Diefenderfer  United States Naval Academy 
Daniel J. Krumbein  United States Naval Academy 
Scott J. McCann  United States Coast Guard Academy 
Audrey S. Wang  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Jason T. Woodward  United States Military Academy 
 
Free Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Michael A. Heaphy  United States Naval Academy 
Freddy A. Morales  The Citadel 
Geoffrey T. Newton  The Citadel 
Quin C. Smith   University of Utah 
Chad R. Thompson  United States Coast Guard Academy 
 
Free Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
John C. Cox   Texas A&M University 
Justin J. Salvia   United States Naval Academy 
David R. Schannon  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Standard Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jessica E. Marshall   The Ohio State University 
Geoffrey T. Newton  The Citadel 
Justin J. Salvia   United States Naval Academy 
Phillip J. Sautter  The Ohio State University 
Chad R. Thompson  United States Coast Guard Academy 
 
Standard Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Ryan M. Blacklock  United States Naval Academy 
James R. Diefenderfer  United States Naval Academy 
John C. Cox   Texas A&M University 
Scott J. McCann  United States Coast Guard Academy 
Christian U. Traeden  University of Utah 
 
Standard Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Jonathan D. Berry  Texas A&M University 
Freddy A. Morales  The Citadel 
William A. Murray  The Citadel 
Jennifer L. Trickett  The Ohio State University 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Air Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
James R. Diefenderfer  United States Naval Academy 
Daniel J. Krumbein  United States Naval Academy 
Jessica E. Marshall  The Ohio State University 
Kyle G. Nagao   United State Naval Academy 
Geoffrey T. Newton  The Citadel 
Chad R. Thompson  United State Cost Guard Academy 
Jennifer L. Trickett  The Ohio State University 
Audrey S. Wang  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
 
Air Pistol Second Team  
 
Name     School 
Jodie C. Briggs   Truett-McConnell College 
Yin M. Chen   Massachusetts Institute of Technology  
Freddy A. Morales  The Citadel 
William A. Murray  The Citadel 
Mathew B. Neyland  United State Military Academy 
Justin J. Salvia   United State Naval Academy 
David R. Schannon  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
 
Air Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Diana H. Beauford  United States Naval Academy 
Michael A. Heaphy  United States Naval Academy 
Gail A. Kollhoff   United States Naval Academy 
Scott J. McCann  United States Coast Guard Academy 
Eldy A. Soto   United States Naval Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Sport Pistol First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jessica E. Marshall  The Ohio State University 
Jennifer L. Trickett  The Ohio State University 
 
Sport Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Yin M. Chen   Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Audrey S. Wang  Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
 
Sport Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Diana H. Beauford  United States Naval Academy 
Jodie C. Briggs   Truett-McConnell College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
2003     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Air Rifle First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jamie Beyerle   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Matthew D. Emmons  University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Vicki A. Goss   University of Kentucky 
James W. Hall   Jacksonville State University 
Morgan C. Hicks  Murray State University 
Thrine M. Kane   Xavier University 
Per Sandberg   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Ryan T. Tanoue   University of Nevada 
Matthew J. Wallace  University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Bradley S. Wheeldon  University of Kentucky 
 
Air Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School 
Matthew Albright  United States Naval Academy 
Nicole M. Allaire  West Virginia University 
Kari L. Baldwin   Jacksonville State University 
F. Daniel Crews   Tennessee Technological University 
James W. Kauber  United States Naval Academy 
Hannah L. Kerr   Xavier University 
Abhijeet P. Konduskar  The Ohio State University 
Karl Olsson   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Erin K. Skeuse   University of Alaska- Fairbanks 
Amanda M. Trujillo  University of Nebraska 
 
Air Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School 
Kimberly A. Pienkowski  United States Military Academy 
Robert R. Purdy   Murray State University 
Elizabeth A. Tidmore  The University of Memphis 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
American Skeet First Team 
 
Name     School 
Jacob Hargett   University of Louisiana- Lafayette 
 


